JAN 1 4 2002



D#

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION 10

101953609

partment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honourable Commissioner Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Global Leak Detection (U.S.A.), Inc.	Name: STAR EnviroTech, Inc. Street Address: 1591 Sunland Lane, City: Costa Mesa, State: California, United States of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No 3. Nature of conveyance:	America Postal Code: 92625 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes xx No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	of Name
Other Execution Date: December 17, 2001	
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed tog execution date of the application is:	gether with a new application, the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,107,698
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes xx No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
Name: Douglas B. Thompson Street Address: #200, 10328 - 81 Avenue City: Edmonton State: Alberta, Canada T6E 1X2	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 xx Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

01/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000078 5107698 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

> PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0806

8.	duplicate	count number (Attach copy of this form if deposit account): DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement	and signature.	
To true a docume	and correct	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	

Douglas B. Thompson

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Global Leak Detection (U.S.A.), Inc.

3212 - 13th Avenue Texas City, Texas

United States of America Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

STAR EnviroTech, Inc. 1591 Sunland Lane, Costa Mesa, California

92625, U.S.A.

Nationality: United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SMOKE GENERATING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IN SITU VACUUM LEAK DETECTION and which is found in U.S. patent issued April 28, 1992, under serial Number 5,107,698, and, in and to, letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set hand and seal this 12 day of Jacomber, 2001.

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

Global Leak Detection (U.S.A.) Inc.

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0808